

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) Kohima Bench

NOTIFICATION

Dated Kohima the 20th June, 2019

HC(K)15/09/REG/ 330 The Hon'ble Gauhati High Court is pleased to order posting of the following officers in the Grade -III of Nagaland Judicial Service on completion of training on 29.06. 2019 as follows:-

SI No	Name of the Officer	Place of Posting	Remarks
1	Smti Holika Sukhalu	Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC, Longleng.	She will take over charge of the Office and Court of Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC,Longleng from Smti Tucuno Vamuzo, CJM, Longleng.
2	Smti Julian	Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC, Kohima.	She will take over charge of the Office and Court of Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC,Kohima from Shri Phuleto Yeptho, CJM, Kohima.
3	Shri Kumdilong Kessen	Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC, Tuensang.	He will take over charge of the Office and Court of Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC,Tuensang from Shri Nokshei Kano,CJM, Kiphire.
4	Smti Khrievono Seletsu	Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC, Wokha.	She will take over charge of the Office and Court of Civil Judge (Jr Dvn)/JMFC,Wokha from Smti W.V.Patton, CJM, Mokokchung.

Hon'ble High Court has been further pleased to relieve Shri Nokshei Kano, CJM Kiphire and Smti Wonchibeni Vandanshan Patton ,CJM,Mokokchung of the additional Charge of the Court of Civil Judge(Jr Dvn) Tuensang and Wokha respectively from the date of taking over by the incumbent officer.

> By Order, Sd/- Neiko Akami,

MEMO NO HC(K)15/09/REG/331-70

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, .Guwahati.

2. The Registrar (Vigilance), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

REGISTRAR

Kohima Dated 20th June, 2019

- 3. The Secretary to the Govt. of Nagaland ,Dept. of Justice & Law, Nagaland,Kohima.
- 4. The Principal District & Sessions Judge, Mokokchung, Kohima Dimapur, Tuensang.
- 5. The Principal Judge, Family Court, Kohima.
- 6. The District & Sessions Judge, Wokha, Zunheboto, Phek, Mon.
- 7. The Member Secretary, NSLSA, Kohima, Nagaland.
- 8. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Longleng, Peren, Dimapur, Kiphire, Kohima, Mon, Mokokchung,
- 9. The Civil Judge(Jr Dvn)/JMFC , Dimapur, Zunheboto, Phek.
- 10. Smti Smti Holika Sukhalu, Civil Judge (Jr. Dvn)/JMFC designate, Longleng.
- 11. Smti Julian, Civil Judge (Jr. Dvn)/JMFC, designate, Kohima.
- 12. Shri Kumdilong Kessen, Civil Judge (Jr. Dvn)/JMFC, designate, Tuensang.
- 13. Smti Khrievono Seletsu, Civil Judge (Jr. Dvn)/JMFC, designate, Wokha.
- 14. The Deputy Commissioner, Longleng, Kohima, Tuensang, Wokha.
- 15. The Treasury Officer, Longleng, Kohima, Tuensang, Wokha.
- 16. The Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 17. The Director, Printing & Stationary, Nagaland, Kohima for kind publication in the Nagaland Gazette.
- 18. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr Justice S.Serto , Portfolio Judge Peren, Dimapur, Kohima, Phek, Kiphire, Zunheboto for favor of his Lordships information.
- 19. The P.S to Hon'ble Mr Manish Choudhury, Portfolio Judge, Mon, Mokokchung, Longleng, Tuensang, Wokha, for favor of his Lordships information
- 20. The System Officer/Programmer for uploading in the official website of the Kohima Bench, Registry.

21. Office Copy

(Mr Neiko Akami)

Registrar